UNOFFICIAL COPY



UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fax: (818) 662-4141

Doc#: 1508217032 Fee: \$46.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/23/2015 03:13 PM Pg: 1

		i i		
CLS-CTLS_Glendale_Customer_Service@wo				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address	s) 11573 - FALCON	7		
CT Lien Solutions				
P.O. Box 29071	47213143			
Glendale, CA 91209-9071	ILIL			
, = 1 0 1200 561 1		Í		
	FIXTURE 1			
File with Cook, IL		THE ABOV	VE CRACE IS FOR EU VIO	
a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT 5" F ALIMBER		1h. ☑ This FINANCING	VE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE S STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed	USE ONLY
0525033196 9/7/2005 CC IL Cook		(Or recorded) in t	the REAL ESTATE RECORDS	•
 TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement 	nt identified above is terminated wit	h respect to the security in	dment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide to interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this	ebtor's name in item 1: Termination
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assigner For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also	item 7a or 7b, <u>and</u> address of A	ssignee in item 7c <u>and</u> na	ame of Assignor in item 9	
 CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statem continued for the additional period provided by applicable 	e law	the security interest(s) of	Secured Party authorizing this Continuatio	n Statement is
. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:				
Check one of these two boxes:	AND Check on a of these three box			
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record	CHANGE n me and/or a item 6a or (b; and item)	ddress: Complete	ADD name: Complete itemDELETE nam	ne: Give record name
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Info	ormation Change - provide chly one	name (6a or 6b)	7a or 7b, and item 7c to be deleted	in item 6a or 6b
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 215 Developer, LLC	7),		
OR CLANDERS				
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	AL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
OHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			ADDITIONAL NAME(SylNITIAL(S) Ill name: do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of	SUFFIX the Debtor's name)
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION; Complete for Assignment 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION; Complete for Assignment 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)			Ill name: do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of	the Debtor's name)
66. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION; Complete for Assignment 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)	or Party Information Change - provide only o			the Debtor's name)
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) c. MAILING ADDRESS	or Party Information Change - provide only of	one name (7a or 7b) (usr axact,	Ill name: do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of	the Debtor's name)
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)	or Party Information Change - provide only o		Ill name: do not crinit, modify, or abbreviate any part of	the Debtor's name)
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) MAILING ADDRESS COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four	or Party Information Change - provide only of	one name (7a or 7b) (usr axact,	Ill name: do not crinit, modify, or abbreviate any part of	suffix
CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) MAILING ADDRESS COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four	or Party Information Change - provide only of	one name (7a or 7b) (usr axact,	Ill name: do not crinit, modify, or abbreviate any part of	suffix
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) MAILING ADDRESS COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four	or Party Information Change - provide only of	one name (7a or 7b) (usr axact,	Ill name: do not crinit, modify, or abbreviate any part of	suffix
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) MAILING ADDRESS COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four	or Party Information Change - provide only of	one name (7a or 7b) (usr axact,	Ill name: do not crinit, modify, or abbreviate any part of	suffix
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION; Complete for Assignment 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) C. MAILING ADDRESS COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four	or Party Information Change - provide only of	one name (7a or 7b) (usr axact,	Ill name: do not crinit, modify, or abbreviate any part of	suffix
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) MAILING ADDRESS COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four Indicate collateral:	or Party Information Change - provide only of CITY boxes: ADD collateral	DELETE collateral	Il name: do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of	SUFFIX COUNTRY ASSIGN collateral
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) MAILING ADDRESS COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four Indicate collateral:	or Party Information Change - provide only of CITY boxes: ADD collateral	DELETE collateral	Il name: do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of	SUFFIX COUNTRY ASSIGN collateral
65. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) C. MAILING ADDRESS COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four Indicate collateral: NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZ this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here	cr Party Information Change - provide only of CITY CITY boxes: ADD collateral	DELETE collateral	Il name: do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of	SUFFIX COUNTRY ASSIGN collateral
65. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME To. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four Indicate collateral: NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZ this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	or Party Information Change - provide only of CITY boxes: ADD collateral	DELETE collateral	Il name: do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of	SUFFIX COUNTRY ASSIGN collateral
CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) c. MAILING ADDRESS COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four Indicate collateral: NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZ this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME iStar Financial Inc.	cr Party Information Change - provide only of CITY CITY boxes: ADD collateral	DELETE collateral	Il name: do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of	SUFFIX COUNTRY ASSIGN collateral
65. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME To. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four Indicate collateral: NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZ this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	cr Party Information Change - provide only of CITY CITY boxes: ADD collateral	DELETE collateral de only one name (9a or 9) Debtor	Il name: do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of	SUFFIX COUNTRY ASSIGN collateral

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 04/20/11)

Prepared by CT Lien Solutions, P.O. Box 29071, Glendale, CA 91209-9071 Tel (800) 331-3282

1508217032 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

FO	LLOW INSTRUCTIONS	ADDEN	DUM			
11.	INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amend	ment form		1		
	25033196 9/7/2005 CC IL Cook					
12	NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form					
	12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME iStar Financial Inc.					
	Total Fallation file.					
OF	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(C)		Tavaan			
	TOOTHONG TOMIC (O) MITTING (C)		SUFFIX			
13.	Name of DEBTOR on related financing statem at (*) ame of a current Debtor of one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact full name) to not one the part of the control of the c	record requi	red for indexing	THE ABOVE	SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US	E ONLY
	The de not office, modify, of an	breviate any	part of the Debt	purposes only in so or's name); see Inst	me filing offices - see Instruction item ructions if name does not fit	13): Provide only
	13a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	*	·			
ÓR	215 Developer, LLC					
	13D. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERS	SONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
14	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):	<u> </u>	····			
Det	otor Name and Address:)/				
215	Developer, LLC - 44 Minebrook Road , Colts Neck, NJ 07722	τ_{-}				
Sec	ured Party Name and Address:					
ısta	r Financial Inc 1114 Avneue of the Americas , New York, NY 1	0036	0,			
			44			
			(/)×	,)		
			\mathcal{I}			
					Γ',	
				Clay	0,	
					Office	
					///	
					10	
					0	
15. T	his FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:		17. Descriptio	n of real estate:		
16 N	covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as	a fixture filin				
iti. N	ame and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 Debtor does not have a record interest):]			
			Parcel ID:			
			17-10-304-	020-0000		
			ĺ			
			1			
			ļ			
8. MI	SCELLANEOUS: 47213143-IL-31 11573 - FALCON FINANCIAL C/O (Star Finan					
	iStar Finan	ocial Inc.	Fil	e with: Cook, it.	1240	
_						

1508217032 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0525033195 Page: 7 of 9

EXHIBIT B TO UCC-1 FINANCING STATEMENT

Legal Description

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF THE LANDS, LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING THE WHOLE OF THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL LA DI SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 BAST OF THE THIRD PRINCE AL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF A LINE 241.00 FEET, MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY, EAST FROM AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH BEAUBIEN COURT, SG.00 FEET WIDE, VACATED BY ORDINANCE PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO ON JULY 5, 1972 AND RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY ON DECEMBER 8, 1972 AS DOCUMENT 22!52086, WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF E. SOUTH WATER STREET, 92.00 FEET WIDE, AS SAID 2. SOUTH WATER STREET WAS DEDICATED BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED ON MAY 3, 1972 AS DOCUMEN! 21889519, AND RUNNING THENCE EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF E. SOUTH WITTER STREET, A DISTANCE OF 136.50 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE WEST LINE OF NORTH STEISON AVENUE, 74,00 FEET WIDE, AS SAID STREET WAS DED'CATED BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED ON MARCH 26, 1984 AS DOCUMENT 2701835: THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH STEISON AVENUE (SAID WE'S LINE BEING A LINE 377.50 FEET, MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY, EAST FROM AND PARALLEL WITH SAID EAST LINE OF VACATED NORTH BEAUBIEN COURT), A DISTANCE OF 297,673 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF PARCEL "K" IN PLAT OF MID-AMERICA", A RESUBDIVISION OF THE PRUDENTIAL AND ILLINOVICENTRAL SUBDIVISION (WHICH RESUBDIVISION WAS RECORDED IN THE RECORD'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY ON NOVEMBER 20, 1957 IN BOOK 504 OF PLATS A PAGES 1 TO 11, BOTH INCLUSIVE, AS DOCUMENT 17069914); THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID PARCEL "K", A DISTANCE OF 136.50 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH SAID LINE 241.00 FEET, MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY, EAST FROM AND CAPALLEL WITH SAID EAST LINE OF VACATED NORTH BEAUBIEN COURT; AND THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 297.673 TO THE 10 INT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE PROPERTY AND SPACE LYING ABOVE AND EXTENDING UPWARD FROM THE INCLINED PLANES ESTABLISHING THE UPPER LIMITS OF THE LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE DEDICATED FOR E. SOUTH WATER STREET, 92.00 FEET WIDE, BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED MAY 3, 1972 AS DOCUMENT 21889519, AND LYING WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES, PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM SURFACE OF THE BARTH OF THAT PART OF THE LANDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO BEING THE WHOLE OF THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL 14 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14

1508217032 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0525033196 Page: 8 of 9

EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID E. SOUTH WATER STREET, 92.00 FEET WIDE, WITH A LINE 241.00 FEET, MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY, EAST FROM AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF THAT PART OF NORTH BEAUBIEN COURT, SO.00 FEET WIDE, VACATED BY ORDINANCE PAUSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO ON JULY 5, 1972 AND RECOPULD DECEMBER 8, 1972 AS DOCUMENT 22152086; AND RUNNING THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, AND ALONG A NORTHWARD EXTENSION THEREOF, A DISTANCE OF 25.34 FEBT TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 20.66 FEET, MHASUPED PERPENDICULARLY, SOUTH FROM AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTERLINE OF SAID E SOUTH WATER STREET, 92,00 FEET WIDE; THENCE BAST ALONG SAID PARALYZY, LINE, A DISTANCE OF 136.50 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A SOUTHWAIT EXTENSION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH STEISON AVENUE, 74.00 FEET WIDE, AS SAID NORTH STETSON AVENUE WAS DEDICATED BY SAID INSTRUMENT R CONDED ON MAY 3, 1972 AS DOCUMENT 21889519; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID SO THWARD EXTENSION OF SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE, A DISTINCE OF 25.34 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH SAID SOUTH LINE OF E. SOUTT, WATER STREET, AND THENCE WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF E. SOUTH WAITR STREET, A DISTANCE OF 136.50 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUR TY, LLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

PERPETUAL RIGHT AND EASEMENT FOR THE BENTATIOF PARCELS 1 AND 2 TO PLACE, MAINTAIN AND REPAIR (AND TO REPLACE IF DESTROYED) THE STRUCTURE, FOUNDATIONS AND SUPPORTS AT THE AVEXAMATE LOCATIONS WITHIN DEDICATED & SOUTH WATER STREET, AS SHOWN AND DESCRIBED ON SHEET 2 OF PLAT OF DEDICATION DATED APRIL 14, 1972, WAY'S BY ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAHROAD COMPANY, RECORDED MAY 3, 1972 AS DOCUMENT 21889519, AS:

- (I) RESERVED IN PLAT OF DEDICATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 2186/519; AND,
- (2) CONVEYED BY DEED DATED OCTOBER 7, 1976 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 7, 1976 AS DOCUMENT 23665777 MADE BY ILLINOIS CENTRAL GULF RAILROAD COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF DELAWARE TO AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NO. 75802; AND,
- (3) CONVEYED BY DEED DATED OCTOBER 6, 1977 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 11, 1977 AS DOCUMENT 24141633 MADE BY ILLINOIS CENTRAL GULF RAILROAD COMPANY TO AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NO. 75802, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

1508217032 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0525033196 Page: 9 of 9

PARCEL 4:

EASEMENTS AS CREATED BY BOULEVARD TOWERS EASEMENTS. RESERVATIONS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS BY AND AMONG AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TAUTT AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1979 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 46-49, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRATET UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 16, 1982 AND KNOWN AS TRUST JULIER 55461, AND AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY of Chicago as trustee under trust agreement dated june 11, 1971 and KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 75802, DATED JUNE 13, 1985 AND RECORDED JUNE 29, 1983 AS DOCUMENT 26665607 FOR PARKING, PEDESTRIAN AREAS, DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY, SPENKLER AND FIRE PROTECTION, SUPPORT, MINOR ENCROACHMENTS, GROUND WATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM, AND ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND AS AMENDED BY AMENDMENT OF BOULEVARD TOWERS EASEMENTS, RESELV, TIONS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS DATED OCTOBER 16, 1986 AND RECONDED OCTOBER 24, 1986 AS DOCUMENT 85496543.

PARCEL 5:

SLAB SUPPORT EASEMENT FOR THE BEJUST OF PARCELS I AND 2 CREATED BY SLAB SUPPORT EASEMENT DATED NO. 12 PER 15, 1979 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 5, 1979 AS DOCUMENT 25268G3 M JE BY METROPOLITAN TWO ILLINOIS CENTER IN FAVOR OF AMERICAN LATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST. NO. 75802 TO UTILIZE CERTAIN STRUCTURES OR PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEPUIN TO SUPPORT STRUCTURES ON PARCELS I AND 2, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLE OIS.

PARCEL 6:

RECEPROCAL EASEMENT FOR THE USE OF CONCOURSE LEVEL OF "TWO ILLINOIS CENTER", AS CREATED BY RECEPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT BY AND AMONG METROPOLITAN TWO ILLINOIS CENTER, AN ILLINOIS GETER AND PARTNERSHIP; AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 11, 1971 AND KNOWN CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1979 AND KNOWN AS TRUST WO. 46443, DATED FEBRUARY 2, 1982 AND RECORDED FEBRUARY 3, 1982 AS DOCUMENT 26133433, IN COOK COUNTY, ELINOIS.

LOCATION: 215.W. MICHIGAN, CHICAGO, IL.

PIN NO.: 17-10-304-020-0000